
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Barbara L. Meaney Principal barb@triadvocates.com

Lourdes Pena Public Affairs Advisor lourdes@triadvocates.com

Mike Gardner Principal mike@triadvocates.com

Julie Rees Principal julie@triadvocates.com

Lauren King Senior Public Affairs Advisor lauren@triadvocates.com

Richard Travis Principal richard@triadvocates.com

John B. Kelly Principal john@triadvocates.com

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Saaniya Bedi Microsoft 60 East Rio Salado 
Parkway, 12th Floor
Tempe, AZ, 85281

saaniya.bedi@microsoft.
com

Webb Cochran Tenet Healthcare 1445 ROSS AVENUE
Dallas, TX, 75202

outsourcing@aristotle.co
m

Tim Dunn Arizona Builders' Alliance 1825 West Adams Street
Phoenix, AZ, 85007

tdunn@azbuilders.org

John Kalil Arizona Beverage 
Association

c/o Triadvocates LLC, 40 
N Central Ave, Suite 
1980
Phoenix, AZ, 85004

jkalil@kalilbottling.com

April Brumfield Verizon 800 Main Street, Suite 
306
Belmar, NJ, 07719

april.brumfield@verizon.c
om

Erich Schwenker Cardinal Capital 
Management

901 S 70th Street
West Allis, WI, 53214

eschwenker@astarusa.c
om

Michelle Peacock Turo 830 Hartford Ave. 
San Jose, CA, 95125

michelle.peacock@turo.c
om

Danny Seiden Intel Corp. 4500 S Dobson Rd OC2-
151
Chandler, AZ, 85248

danny.seiden@intel.com

Triadvocates LLC
(602) 761-2760

40 N Central Ave Suite 1980
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4424
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John Clays Gilbane Building Co. 2355 E Camelback Rd, 
Suite 850
Phoenix, AZ, 85016

jclays@gilbaneco.com

Daniel Ranieri La Frontera Arizona 502 West 29th Street
Tucson, AZ, 85713

dranieri@lafrontera.org

Russell Brooks SONDER 101 15TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 
94103

russell.brooks@sonder.c
om

Magill Weber Covetrus 7 Custom House Street, 
Suite 5
Portland , ME, 04101

mweber@vetsfirstchoice.
com

Drena Kusari Lyft 4050 East Cotton Center 
Boulevard, Suite 38
Phoenix, AZ, 85040

dkusari@lyft.com

TYPED NAME: Jennifer Casselman EMAIL: jennifer@triadvocates.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) I am submitting this lobbying registration form on behalf of the entity named on form; (2) I 
am duly authorized to submit the names of the individual lobbyist(s) named in this registration on behalf 
of the entity; (3) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form filed on behalf of and 
authorized by the entity is true and correct to the best of my knowledge; and (4) by typing my name 
below I acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my 
name I hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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